

**Natividad Medical Center**

Natividad Medical Center

1441 Constitution Blvd.

Salinas, CA 93906

Acct: 6137155108; SAID: 6134194830

27671 La Paz Rd, Suite 100
Laguna Niguel, CA. 92677
info@ecogreen-solutions.net
(949) 364 - 6800

Quote

Quote # 200395
DATE 11/28/2022

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the above date.

Light EPN	INT/ EXT	DESCRIPTION	QTY*	Unit Price	Amount
EGMT-GW9-1/15H-OG		EC Motor 1/15 HP Cooler,	9 w 3	\$349.00	\$1,047.00
EGMT-GW9-1/15H-OG		EC Motor 1/15 HP Freezer	9 w 3	\$349.00	\$1,047.00
EGCT-GWCL-FCTL		Fan Motor Controller	w 2	\$415.00	\$830.00
EGCT-GWFZ-FCTL		Fan Motor Controller	w 1	\$415.00	\$415.00
EGCL-ML13-6"-CS-UNV-REC	Int	LED 6" Can Downlight,3000K, 3500K, 4000K, REC	13 w 882	\$98.00	\$86,436.00
EGCL-ML13-6"-CS-UNV-REC	int	LED 6" Can Downlight,3000K, 3500K, 4000K, REC	13 w 129	\$98.00	\$12,642.00
EGLA-TCA199-4100-120v-D-E26-SR	Int	LED A19 dimmable, 4100K, 120v, w/ Socket Replacement	9 w 14	\$13.49	\$188.86
EGLA-TCA196-4100-120v-E26-SR	Int	LED A19, 4100K, 120v w/ Socket Replacement	6 w 93	\$9.90	\$920.70
EG24-SF21-4000-UNV-REC	Int	LED Troffer 2x4 Retrofit Kit, 4000K, UNV, REC	21 w 1165	\$140.00	\$163,100.00
EG24-SF21-4000-UNV-REC	int	LED Troffer 2x4 Retrofit Kit, 4000K, UNV, REC	21 w 30	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
EGTU-TC10-4ft-4000-T8-B	Int	4' T8 LED Tube Double Ended Bypass(Type B), 4000K, UNV	10.5 w 1250	\$12.49	\$15,612.50
EGTU-TC10-4ft-4000-T8-B	Int	4' T8 LED Tube Double Ended Bypass(Type B), 4000K, UNV	10.5 w 23	\$12.49	\$287.27
EGTU-TC10-4ft-4000-T8-B	ext	4' T8 LED Tube Double Ended Bypass(Type B), 4000K, UNV	10.5 w 39	\$12.49	\$487.11
EGTU-TC10-4ft-4000-T8-B	int	4' T8 LED Tube Double Ended Bypass(Type B), 4000K, UNV	10.5 w 175	\$12.49	\$2,185.75
EGTU-TC10-4ft-4000-T8-B	int	4' T8 LED Tube Double Ended Bypass(Type B), 4000K, UNV	10.5 w 45	\$12.49	\$562.05
EGCP-AL27-5000-UNV	ext	LED Canopy Light, 5000K, UNV	27 w 48	\$169.00	\$8,112.00
EGTU-SF11.5-3ft-4000-T8-B	Int	3' T8 LED Tube Bypass(Type B), 4000K, UNV	11 w 10	\$18.50	\$185.00
EGCL-TC30-10"-CS-UNV-REC	ext	LED 10" Can Downlight, 3000K,3500K,4000K,4100K, UNV, REC	30 w 1	\$165.00	\$165.00
EGPLL-GC17-4000-UNV-B-2G11	Int	LED Bypass PLL Replacement, 4000K, UNV, 2G11	17 w 20	\$28.50	\$570.00
EGPLL-GC17-4000-UNV-B-2G11	int	LED Bypass PLL Replacement, 4000K, UNV, 2G11	17 w 36	\$28.50	\$1,026.00
EGPL-HL12-4000-UNV-V	Int	LED Vertical PL Replacement, 4000K, UNV, Type A	12 w 27	\$18.50	\$499.50
EGPL-HL12-4000-UNV-V	ext	LED Vertical PL Replacement, 4000K, UNV, Type A	12 w 16	\$18.50	\$296.00
EGLA-TCA19-6-4100-120v-E26-CQ	Int	LED A19, 4100K, 120v, California Quality	6 w 2	\$16.50	\$33.00
EGTU-AL9-2ft-4000-T8-B	Int	2' T8 LED Tube Single Ended Bypass(Type B), 4000K	9 w 67	\$18.50	\$1,239.50
EGPL-HL12-4000-UNV-H	Int	LED Horizontal PL Replacement, 4000K, UNV, Type A	12 w 73	\$18.50	\$1,350.50
EGPL-HL12-4000-UNV-H	ext	LED Horizontal PL Replacement, 4000K, UNV, Type A	12 w 51	\$18.50	\$943.50
EG22-SF16-4000-UNV-REC	Int	LED Troffer 2x2,Retrofit Kit 4000K, UNV, REC	16 w 680	\$155.00	\$105,400.00
EG22-SF16-4000-UNV-REC	int	LED Troffer 2x2,Retrofit Kit 4000K, UNV, REC	16 w 27	\$155.00	\$4,185.00
EG14-SI16-4000-UNV-REC-D	Int	LED Troffer 1x4, 4000K, UNV, REC	16 w 3	\$159.00	\$477.00
EGLA-TCA1915-4100-120v-E26-SR	Int	LED A19, 4100K, 120v, w/ Socket Replacement	15 w 29	\$12.97	\$376.13
EGCL-ML13-8"-CS-UNV-REC	Int	LED 8" Can Downlight,3000K, 3500K, 4000K, REC	13 w 24	\$125.00	\$3,000.00
EGLA-GCA2116-5000-277v-E26	ext	LED A21, 5000K, 277v	16 w 24	\$39.50	\$948.00
EGAL-RL70-5000-UNV-PH-RP	ext	LED Area Light, 5000K, UNV, PH w/ Round Pole Mount	70 w 2	\$369.00	\$738.00
EGAL-RL70-5000-UNV-PH-SF	ext	LED Area Light, 5000K, UNV, PH w/ Slip Fitter	70 w 3	\$369.00	\$1,107.00
EGRL-HL35.4-5052-UNV-E39-PT	ext	LED Post Top Retrofit Lamp, 5052K, UNV, E39	35.4 w 8	\$97.00	\$776.00
EGPT-NL101.4-5000-UNV-WHITE	ext	LED Post Top, 5000K, UNV, White Finish	101.4 w 40	\$589.00	\$23,560.00
EGLN-TC20-2ft-5000-UNV	Int	LED 2' Linear Fixture, 5000K, UNV	20 w 1	\$149.00	\$149.00
ICP		ICP Project Development/Engineering Certification	w 1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN SIGNED OR APPROVED BY CLIENT, THIS FORM BECOMES AN OFFICIAL ORDER AND A LEGALLY BINDING COMMITMENT SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS FORM. BY ACCEPTING THIS PROJECT AND MOVING FORWARD, CUSTOMER AGREES TO HAVE ECOGREEN SOLUTIONS PURCHASE AND INSTALL THE PRODUCTS LISTED ABOVE. All returned checks are subject to a \$20 service charge. If customer is utilizing a utility program where they default or get disqualified post install and the pre approved utility funding is canceled, the customer is liable for the project amount in full and the terms and conditions above will need to be met. Subject to collections and or litigation. If this invoice is not paid in full when due, a 1.5% per month late charge will be imposed. In this event, customer will be liable to pay reasonable collection charge, attorney fee and court cost. Warranty to be serviced by factory (see EcoGreen Scope of Work and warranty statement provided by the factory).

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

* All quantities to be verified by owner

SUBTOTAL \$445,097.37

LABOR \$416,047.05

SALES TAX Included

ADMINISTRATION & INSURANCE \$15,578.41

(Brackets, Wiring, Sockets, Travel, Tiewire, Screws, Lifts, Lamp Recycling / Disposal, Shipping, Package, ETC.) MISC. CHARGES \$114,938.41

ICP Developer/Engineering Cost \$7,500.00

TOTAL PROJECT COST \$999,161.23

Estimated IRS Federal Tax Deduction per 179D: \$406,348.20

Estimated Annual Energy Savings: \$172,938.65